-

In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insofvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

W

Companies House

>
<
a]
o d
o)
-
<
w

I

17/11/2018 #173
COMPANIES HOUSE .

'

Company number

Company details

[of1l6fsfofaf8[2

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Dedicated Microcomputers Limited

bold bfack capitals.

|
2 J

Administrator's name

Full forename(s) Anthony

Surname Collier

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| 4th Floor

Street | Abbey House

Post town l Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

Postcode m_l—;l__,_‘(’_;,_gl__"—
Country

< I

Administrator's name @

Full forename(s) David © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
Surname Thornhill another administrator.
Administrator’s address ©
Building name/numberl 4th Fioor © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
Street , Abbey House another administrator.
Post town I Booth Street
County/Region | Manchester
Postcode M ‘ 2 4 |A|B
Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

s bl Plof1fs

To date

o i fafo e

-

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

XA thes

Signature date

s Ff Ghlils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

BPresenter information

mmportant information

You do not have 1o give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[Contatt name Ayse Hassan

E Where to send

amemEtt ERP Advisory LLP

l’mfess 4th Floor

1 Abbey House

T

va' wen - Booth Street

‘ﬂ"w*ﬁ‘"" Manchester

[ M2 [afAa[B] [
[ﬁunrry

[ DX

[

0161 833 3344

W4 checuist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

J You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂil-‘urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse,gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 383,241.00
Secured Creditor Cost Contribution NIL 22,929.28
Comission Rebate NIL 10,354.00
NIL 416,564.28
PURCHASES
Purchases (1) NIL 159,257.20
NetVu Purchases NIL 31,940.23
NIL (191,197.43)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Contractors NIL 23,867.95
Direct Wages NIL 60,902.50
Employee Expenses NIL 369.30
NIL (85,139.75)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents NIL 48,292.81
Rates NIL 14,826.26
Heat & Light NIL 8,366.05
Telephone and Internet NIL 31,715.64
Carriage NIL 7,134.48
Professional Fees NIL 11,00
Bank Charges - Trading NIL 752.00
Hire of Equipment NIL 2,838.00
Employee Benefits NIL 2,154.51
Employee Expenses NIL 7,0606.36
Anglo Design Employee Expenses NIL 3,130.08
Anglo Design Employee Wages NIL 44,602.18
Pension Contributions NIL 3,699.33
Anglo Design Pension Contributions NIL 6,229.89
Anglo Design PAYE/NIC NIL 27,511.41
NIL (208,330.00)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) NIL (68,102.90)

Page 1 of 3

IPS SOL Ver. 2012.10

12 November 2018 16:37



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Uncertain Freehold Land 8 Property NIL 165,000.00
Bank Interest - Fixed NIL 2.80
NIL 165,002.80
COSTS OF REALISATION
(10,000.00) Administrators' Fees NIL 5,000.00
{5,000.00) Legal Fees NIL 2,500.00
(5,000.00) Legal Disbursements NIL 9.10
Agents Fees NIL 4,954.50
Property Expenses - Electricity NIL 1,230.82
Insurance NIL 4,797.54
NIL (18,491.96)
SECURED CREDITORS
(4,766,000.00) NetVu Holdings Limited NIL 146,000.00
NIL (146,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 33,187.50
65,000.00 Stock NIL 50,000.00
550,000.00 Trade Debts NIL 580,848.75
52,771.65 Cash at Bank NIL 52,771.65
8,000.00 Intercompany Debtor 11,385.08 11,385.08
Bank Interest Gross 355.36 843.44
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) NIL {68,102.90)
(40,000.00) Trading Surplus/(Loss) NIL NIL
11,740.44 660,933.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
{163,791.00) Administrators' Remuneration NIL 42,500.00
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 1,751.98
Professional tax advice 350.00 350.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 5,943.33
(10,000.00) Legal Fees 3,505.00 33,288.60
(21,677.00) Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL NIL
Insurance of Assets NIL 4,429.45
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15.00
(3,855.00) (88,278.36)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(12,000.00) Preferential Creditors NIL 13,148.19
Tax & NI on Preferential Distribution NIL 282.48
NIL (13,430.67)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NetVu Holdings Limited NIL 415,000.00
NIL (415,000.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(494,000.00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
{1,000,000.00) Landlords NIL NIL
(100,000.00) Employees NIL NIL
(1,242,000.00) Intercompany Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(7,173,696.35) 7,885.44 144,735.33
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 37,349.95

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

12 November 2018 16:37



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016

of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018

£ £ £
REPRESENTED BY CONTINUED

Bank 2 Current A/c - Floating 160,888.16

Vat Recoverable - Fixed 2,492.72

Trade Creditors (390.00)

Vat Payable - Floating {55,605.50)

144,735.33

Anthony Collier
Joint Administrator

Page 3 of 3 1PS 5QL Ver, 2012.10 12 November 2018 16:37



8T0¢ 1°QUISAON H1

9107 S9Ny (S39|epn pue pue|bul) ADUSA|OSUT

33 JO £'8T 9Ny 03 Juensind 810 42900 T — 8T0T

I1idy QT poliad auy] 10 Hoday Ssa4b0.4d ,Si1ojenSIuiupy ay L

9T0C 40 £SET "ON Ansibay
PLISIg 191sayouey ‘uoisialq Aldduey) ‘eonsng jo yno) ybiy

(LANVdWO)D 3HL.)
(NOILVYLSINIWAY NI) payuwii si493ndwodo.d1| pajedipag




Hoday ssauB0.d SI01BSIIWIPY U]
{uogensiuWpyY uT) PINWIT SI9INAWOICINY PA3EDIPaAQ

poliad BL Ul paLINIUL sasUadxa JC Juawles q
ARARBINWND PUR POLRY 83U J0) Junoode sjuswAed pue sidioday |

J|d dueg sAepieg shepieg AjaAENUIND pue poLiad
D3 104 SJUSWSSINGSIP pUe S3S00 BWIN SIOJRAISIUILIPY 23 JO s|ieleq 'a

P¥1 68€T 004By Aisnoina.d “py1 SBUIPICH NAYSN NAIGN
- 5 Sk 5 30M JO NPaYs ¢ 3
Jopioy ableya Guneoyy BuiAjen
PIoY 4o buleoy bull HO4 podal ssa1601d 21 10 000U |BULICY ‘OTINY WJ0d HD ‘|
8T0¢

Jaqo ¢ lud owad Bupuodal 3 olI3d ? SI0JBASIUIWPY 54 J0

4oR0 ¥T o 8102 MV ST PO! B L Poked 341 jusuuiodde ayj pue Auedwon sy Buipiebial uoRRWIO] A0INEIS v

810¢ 3snBny zz uo paubisal yseD HUemals |[@ssny
Juajuo) Xipuaddy

AICSIADY 4 JO UoAJ[0OM USg pue J8)(|oD >co£%u,“ SI10JRIISIUIWPY 3y
(UoneasIILPY *$35URAXD PUR SIUSISSINGSIP ‘UOHRIBUNUIBS ,SI01RASIUILPY €
UI) pajilur S:Ndwodo.niy paedipag Auedwo) ayL SI0}PaID 343 J0J BWIOING palewns3 s
dT1 AosInpy a4 dud pOLISd Y3 U UONeSIUIWIPY 3U) JO SsaUB0ld T
:3odau supy ul pasn aq Aew suonelAsqqe Buimo|jo) ayL U0 uoIAS

SUORBIAIGQEe pue SJUIUC)




"6T0Z |Hdy ST 0}
uoieAsIuILpY 2yl Buipusixe pajuelb sem Jopio UB pue UNoY) Ul pajly sem uoieddde
uy (mojaq JauyHny passnasip) ued paguosald auj JO SUSISIAGLd au) Japun sioypa.nd
paindasun 03 uonnguisip syj pue sajuedwod Aieipisqns WoJy SaIUOW  PUSPIAIP
40 1d13031 43 pue wiep sphpold BuiBpsy 8y jo uoissaibold sup Apweu ‘Buipueising
SI9eW 8] YIM |e3p 03 JapIe Ul UOISUSIXe Jaypng e %a3as 0] Alessaoau paaold 1

*JOJPSID PRINDSS AY] O JUISUDD
31 Yam 8TOZ IMdY ST O3 SYUOW ¢T Joj Papusixe Uaaq pey uonensiujwpy syl

jusuiulodde jo pouad [e1iul 9y) 03 UOISUIIX]

"UojeSIulupe 3yY3 pusixe 0] uofjedjdde
UNod e Jo padsal Ul 477 S10301j05 suaon 01 pled usaq asey psa'cF Jo s34 |ebay

SJUaAeg

'POLI3d 3Y3 Buunp sAepleg wWol) PaAIBDRL LD SBY SSEF JO 1s3I83Ul jueg

s1disoay

1SMOJjoy Se Aj|eayioads JUBLLLLIOD

pinom T 1nq Asojeue|dxe Jjos Ajpbie} ase sjuswAed pue sidisnas syl "103ROSIUILPY
Se jusuwjuiodde Aw 2oulS A[SARRINWND OS|e pu2 poLdd Syl 10) suopoesuern
loq bBujlelsp junodoe sjuawAed pue sydigal e SI 3 xipuaddy e payoeny
poudd ayj Suunp sjudwied pue s3dioday

*Jayny Aue siy3 Bunsind uj Jusw ou si aJ4aY] 18y} S| PoLIBd |Uj Ul [SSUnc)) WOl SdIApY

uaday $s2.604d ,SI0IRNSIURLPY AU
{uoneasiupy ur) pajw sisndwosoudly paleapsg

'(L,Sueg au3,) dueg ysiig
o[buy pue 3|d jueg sAepieg wol) paseyaind Ausduwiod ayl Yoiym spnposd Buibpay
3yl ‘NAISN Jo aduesisse auy yum ‘Bunebnseaul usaq aney I paucdas Aisnoinaid sy

{,.sPnpold Bubpad,) spnpold Buibpay oyey sbueysxs ublaiog pue ajey jsauajul
sianew RPYyIO

“UOdat IxeU AW Ul 19N siolipasd ajepdn
M 1 'F sy w d/T°T ABlewixoadde 3q 0} pajedpnue s| puspliap Hed paquosaid syt

1ed paguosald auy3 jo suoisiaoid au

J3pun SJ01PaId Paundasun o) spuny Jo uonngulsip e axew o} Buuedaud aie sbuipjoy
Qy JO SI0lRASIUIWLPY SYL '9TQT |MdY $T UC UORRASIUIWPY 0| patsjue sBulpjoH ay
(. SBUIDIoH @V, uoneRsiuwpy Ul — pajwi SDUIPIoH ubisaq oibuy

‘pouad

Buppiodas xau a3 Ul pajedpiue si 4gZF JO PapIAIP JOUKN) ¥ “POLIdd SU} Ul PRAIRDRI
sem S8E'TTF JO UCONQUISIP B pue puspiAip @ paJegsp 3ol Qv Jo siojepinbri
JYL "9T0T Joquizndes 17 uo uopepinb AlRUN|OA S,J9qUSIN 03U| PRJRIUS SIqoW Ay
(. NGO aV.) panT djqow ubisag obuy

Sigeq Aueduwionlay]

*PAIB[ALOD 3q ©F [|1IS HI0M JO AIBLUWINS B y3IM
Jay1eb0) poLad sy} Huunp usyemspun yiom Jo anpayds e D xipuaddy je yene |

*uoljedisiuiupe auy3 Jo ssauboud syl uo sjieap pue AdusAjosul su3 o} dn Buipes)
SJUBAS 3U3 Jo S|letep ‘Auedwor) 3y} Uo uopeulioUl punolbxoeg apiacud ysiym ‘spodsa
ssa.lb0.d Jusnbasgns pue sjesodold sYl Yl uonouniuod ul pead aq pneys uedal sty

pouad ayj BuLnp U eLIGpUN HIOM

uonessiuiwpy ayj jo ssasboid 't



yodoy s53:601d ,SI01RISIUILIPY Y|
{uopensiuWpY ul) AL SJINCWOI00IW PRIEIRI]

"P3AJOSSIP 37 0] pawiap 34 ||m
Auedwio) ay) so130u 343 Jo Buly ay3 J8YE SYIUOW 334y} pUB Pua UL 03 UOJIRIS|UlLpe
3y Bulg 0} 986T Jov ADUSAIOSUI B 03 Tg INPAYIS Jo 8 Ydesbeied yum
souepJodoe Ul ssjuedwo) Jo JelisiBay syl 0] 010U B pUsS [IM SJ0IRISILILIPY SYL

"6T0T |1Udy ST UC pus
JNBLUIOINE U 0} BLUOD [|iM UoRenSIUILPY 9U3 Jey) sledidiiue sJojeasiuilupy JuIof syl

ABd)esys Jixs pajedpiuy

*3119ZP5) UopUaOT 3y} Ul pue
saluedwo) Jo Jeasibay Byl YiIM PRJY USaq 2ABY SROR0U JUBAS[RL SUY “Japl0 3yl LM
SUepJoIe U] “Jajsuel} Jo a3ep ay) Buieq ‘8107 ISNBNY ZZ Lo pajuelb sem Joplo siy|

"dT1 AOSIADY dyd 1 Jaued pue souongoeld
Aousajosu] paulenb e ‘usjjo) Auoyiuy AQ padeidal aq 0] pue JIPIOYSIILC UR se
J[PSWIY 9A0WRI 03 §TOZ IsNBNY Q7 L0 HNOZ Ul P3|l SBM LDIYM JSpJQ JaJSUR] 3o0|g
e 10} paljdde ‘yses) [jBssny ‘SI0IRASIUILPY JUIOL 3Y1 JO SUC JBUl 330U pINOUS SJ01Ipal)

J9pl0 Jajsuel] yool|d

uonesIuIWpyY ay3 Jo ssaiboid T



'8T07 J49quianaq £ 840jag A[HOYS J0 UC palepsp
3 M F aU3 Ul dg6'T JO pUSPIAIP B 18yl paledipiue S| 3 U0NRLLICIU] JUSLIND Lo paseg

8107 12q0120 £ sem Buiaoad
404 ABp 1Se| 3] 8107 JRqWisldas £1 U0 SYI9ZED) UOPUOT 34 U PISIUDADR sem puB
8107 49qWa)das QT U0 SI0JP3UD UMOLD] |8 0} DINSS| Sem PapiAip PapuUSUl JO aDR0U v

"000'013F
spasoxa Jep|oy sbieyd Bupeoy syl 03 s|qe|ieae Auadosd 18U Y3 pUB €007 Jequisides
GT J8ye pojean sem abueyd Buneop ayy susym saydde Auo ned paguassid L

"986T 1Y AJUBAIOSUT AU} JO ¥9/T
uolDes yum soueplodde Ul ‘sbueyd Bupeoy e Jo JSp|oyY Byl O] S|QBjRAR SPUMY WO
SIOUP=R4D PRINDSSUN DY) J0J BPISE 155 SI YdIym Asuow Jo wns e s ued paguosaid sy

Hed paquosaid

Hoday ssaiboiy sioensiuipy syl

{uonensuIWpyY ul) pspwi siamndwodc.oly paedIpad

*MO[aG passnasip se Jed paguasald au3 Jo suoisiaold a3

Japun puspIMp B SAIR23M [[IM SJ0JIPR43 padndasun sAuedwo?) sul jey] pajedisiue §| i1

"paeBad S143 Ul PJOJpuB] 34} UNM 3Siel|
0] NURLOD ||IM T "PRNILLPE 134 J0U NG PIAIIDI UDQ SBY JSET'+HF JO WIe plojpue| ¥

€97 SI0}(PRLd DpR) |RIBUBD
W't sJ0jipato Auedwioouaqu]
/T saaA0|dwa [enpisay
597 22IAIRG JUBWARH Aduepunpay
0007 J0)1pal)

:sasod.ind

PUSPIAIP JOJ pagjilupe uaaq aney 3989'TF Hul|e303 swiep paindesun Bumolo) syl
SI0}IPaID PAINIISUN Y 10 IWOINO

1INy Ui pled uasq aARY TEH'CTF JO SWIRP J0JIpaLD [PRUSIaje.d

S10JpaJd [RRUaIRRId 2Y3 J0j 2WIOdINO

"S59UPaIgapuUl 511 4O SdUeleq Bl
UO [[BJLIOUS B JDLNS [IM NATON 1BUL PR]ELURSS S1 11 ‘9|qejieAR LONRLLLOJUI Y] UO pasegd

*abueyd Bugeoy 51 4O sUOisIACLd U3
Jopun ‘poLiad snolnaad au3 BULINP NAJSN ©F panguisip usaq sey 000‘STHT Jeymny Y

-ab1eus paxy sy 4o suoisiaoid ay3 Japun ‘poliad snowmsad
3y} Buunp NAIeN 0} painqLisip ussq pey 0009k 3 AMadold a3 jo sjes ay Buimojio4

JusuuIodde Jo a1ep 8yl U0 W/ T
ARjewixosdde sem ssaupalgepul 5,11 puB NAIBN SI JoJpadd paindas sAuedwor) syl

SI0}PR12 PAINI3s Y3 10) AWONNY

'slesodoud ,510J2.ASIUILIPY 3L Ul N0 135 SeMm SI0)IPaLa 10} SUI0IIN0 PRJeLUNSe 9yl

$.10}1pa.J0 9] 10} 202N pajewlnlsy ‘¢



"OAISSBIX2 2l
535U3dxe U0 uojeJaunwal BY3 Jey} uojeddde LnoD e 1o) uodat syl Jo 1disoal ayy
BuIMo||0) Soam 8§ JO W 2w e s alsy)] “Hodad ssauboad siyp Jo 1disoad sy Buimo|ioy
sAep 1z Buieq uonew.sour Buiisanbal o) Wil SWiy e SI SJ3Y] 210U Iseadld “isanbal
uo noA 0] Juss ag ||m 3pinb Jueasjpl AUy 4o Adoo piey e ‘Apanewisyy uondo
LSUORRISIUIWPY, 3Ul 1099 pue TN opMbsoo)/W0 AJOSIAPEdLSIoNpa.Dy/[any

Hjun| Buimo)joy sy Buisn sseooe ued
NOA UUMm §234 0] SPING ,S1001pat7) 943 Ul punoy 3q ued sjyBu 9sauy Jo Sjielsp Jayung

‘Ao
4 Xipuaddy Ul Jn0 335 SB POLIS4 dY3 Uy PaJIndul Sa5USdxe au] ale asayl DUSISLR JO
95E83 104 *S3|NY ADUSAJOSUT U} Japun ‘Uodad SIyl Ul pasopsIp 1S4y 312 ydiym ‘sasuadxa
JaYlo pue uopessUNWS SiojelSiujupy oYy abusjeys 03 bW B [Aey Joyiny
pue SI0}ES|UWPY Sy} WOl uoiewou) Jsyung 1sanbas o3 Jybu B sAey sJoypal)

"papiro.d Ajsnolaaad s|ielep 3U3 PaIaXa 03 Aj9yI| 10U 2B paindu) 34 0} paiedpipue
1o paumoul sesusdxs 3y} Jeyl papadxa ARUSLING §I 3 "poLidd ayl Buunp panou

voday 55316014 ,SI01e4SIUILPY Y|
{uoneuisiuLpY UT) pauwn Sisyndwodoidly pajedipag

U sARY JeL Sasuadxs Jo JuaLWsIels e 4 xipuaddy je uoene [ 'sjesodoud
,SI0JRASIUIPY SUY Ul N0 189S SBM Sasuadxs [SIOjensiuilIpy SUl JO Sjewnss uy

sosuadxy ,siojensiunupy

@ xipuaddy u; 1o 13s ale podal siuy 30 pousd sy Bulnp
pRLINJUI SIUSWISINGSIP Jo Sl  *pasdnaui sem abeajiul aul aulg a3 1e Buijieasud
3je.1 8Bes||w pascidde DYIWH Ul 18 AOSIAPY dd4 AQ pled e ‘3]e1se AJUSAjosUl 3L )
2jqelngIe A[a4IP S| UAUM ‘[BARL SSaUISNq o) SoPIYaA 21eAld Jo asn ay oy Buiefau
595UCx3 10} apew sjuswAed abes|ily AuRdulod 33 JO Jiey3q U0 SIOIRASIIIPY
aul AgQ padinouy s1s00 |enpse Jo abieydsl B sle sJUBWSSINGSIP SJ0RNISIUIWLPY Yl

sjulwIsIngsiq ,siojensiviuipy

‘padinbau Ji ;8a0d a1ededss Jepun ybnos aq M [eaciddy
“JQYPRID PRIND3S 3y} Jo |eaQudde Jayung oYM 2JBWINSS $39) AU Ul N0 185 JUNOWR
[2101 U3 HulpssoXa 51500 Sl U0 PISEq Saa) MEIp O} 3jgeun aie SI0jensiuipy syl

"$|esodald au3 yam
SI0}Ipa40 0] Pajenodp S)RWIISS S8 BUF Ul papiactd wns By} pasoxe 03 Aj@Yl 10U S|
‘51502 At} U0 pase( S10jensIUILIPY U3 AQ PaJaA0Dal 3g 0] pajedipiue uoeiRunwal
ay| ‘8/77 0 9ei ALnoy abessae ue 1e sinoy /89 40 Ssudwo) pue £99°061 F 9.2 ajep
0] UORRASIUILIPY SU3 JO HETS SU) W04 SIS0 Bwlj {R101 "R9Z3F JO =1eJ Alnoy sbelaae
ue Je sincy ¢ Jo asudwiod pue 1S 1TF ade polad auy) 1o) S1500 awil @ xipuaddy
18 payoeye S| 3lep 0] pue pouad ayj Buunp paindul SIS0 BtUl} JO UMOPHESI] Y

"POLIBd BY] Ul UMEJP UI3Q Se YoIym 4o 000°SF "3|qe|leae spury au)
W04 UMeIp U3ag aABY | YA Bulpnppxa 005 /3 JO S93) 238p 01 'Payrene sasuadxa Jo
JUBLIDIEIS B3 Ul IN0 195 JE poLiad ay) Buunp pabieyd uoneIaUNLWRl JO SEIa(q 'Siseq
53500 3L} B UO PI1e[Nojed 3g PINOYS UOREIBUNLIR) ,SJ0esIUiLpY S 18Uy Uonan|osal
e passed J0}pa.d paundas ay] sjesodold siojensiuiupy a4y Jo uoRenalin Buimoljod

UOIIEIBUNWIAI ,SI0}RIISIUIPY

sasuadxe pue SJUSWISINGSIP ‘UoIFeIaUNWUAI ,SI0JRISIUIWPY 'S



1oday ssa.60.4 SI0IRASILILDY B |
(uonRAS|UWPY UT) PRI S/ANdWI001DI Pajedipag

:5jesodoud
SI0JenSILIpY
(|encJdde paweap) 9107 sUNC z 4O [eAcidde Jo aleg

‘juauuiodde
(49pdo HNo2) GTOT IUdy ST 03 Syuow 1 Jo pouad [enul
(3u9su0d suoppad) 8TOZ JHdY ST 03 SLjuow 7T aU} 01 suQjsush3

:Aue J| ‘siapjoy
BUON 2010 SNOIARId

Auedulon au3 JO S1019341Q BUL :sjierep Jojuioddy

.lagquunu b LW
J91saUaue
9T0¢ 40 £6€T SdUaJs,24 Unag UOILIMS
ybno.q 19348 Xe0 11 :Ssappe ssauisng
oJom sBuipasnoud
Ansibay LasIQ JeIsaLpuriy uonesJsiujupe mmﬂwbbw
i i .
uoIsIALg Adeouey)) ‘aogsn[ Jo 1nod ybiy YaIym Uj HNoD snqouy
:510]e]SIuLpY peoy zu__sfoz ] 5
10 usLAuIodde B4 Leay MO|IBYL T *ON 190110 paJaisiBad snomalg
L 0 2B
910¢ |dy ST 0 =1eq b 2
vy W JSasaypuely 19345 Yloog Z€ ‘asnoH Asqqy 100ld i :510}RAISIUILIPY L‘_mummm%cmz
dT17 AOSIAPY dd 1O SS8.ppY J=0.4]S DUy 86 .
2SNoH [eued diys 4004 yiz ;2010 palalsiBay
8107 isnbny zz uo paubisal ysed Hemals ||2ssny 28806970 . ;equinu Auedwion
dT1 AM0SIADY ddd Jo .
[lIYUIOYL piaeq pue J8ijo] AucLjuy :siojeiSiuIWpY SOIW PEdIpaq :Saweu Buipeq B0
:STIV13d NOILVYLSINIWQY ‘NOILYWHOANI ANVdIWOD

uonew.oyut Aoynjeis

v xipuaddy




poday 55316014 SI0]RASIUILLPY 3y |
(uonessIWPY UT) paju siandwoloniy paiedpsq

Hoday ssaibo.d 3Y3 JO I1I0N [RULIO] OTIWY W04 HD
g xipuaddy




In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the A M 1 0
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016, Notice Of administrator's progrESS report

W

Companies House

COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company anber [0 [ [6 [3 [0 [8 82

Company name in full [Bedicated Microcomputers Limited

|

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

! Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Anthony

Surname Collier

Administrator’s address

Building name/number [4th Floor

Street | Abbey House

Post town Booth Street

County/Region | Manchester

Postcode rM rz_l__h—ﬁl?r]——

Country

I Administrator’s name ©

Full forename(s) David @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Thornhill another administrator.

E Administrator’'s address @

Buiding nameinumber | 4th Floor & Dot i sction t el us about

Street I Abbey House another administrator.

Post town r Boath Street

County/Region | Manchester

s wlz | J4lalal [

Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

6 bh BRIl

To date

il il ol

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X A othey

Signature date

s G Gllils

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cmcname - Ayse Hassan

g Where to send

cmre ERP Advisory LLP

Address

4th Floor
l Abbey House

|

Booth Street
| o Manchester

(== [mf2] {afals[ [

I Country

[ Post tawn

IDx

Telephone

0161 833 3344

W checkdist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I3 You have attached the required documents.

& You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardif, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further infarmation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries @companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Appendix C

A schedule of work “z—v

Agvisory

Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (In Administration)
The Administrators’ Progress Report



Dediated Microcomputers Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the Administrators during the Period together with an outline of work still to complete.

Where work undertaken results in the realisation of funds (from the sale of assets; enhanced recoveries and potentially a reduction in creditor claims if the
business has continued to trade and/or is sold following appointment; recoveries from successful actions taken against third patties), there may be a financial
benefit to creditors should there be sufficient funds available to make a distribution to one or more class of creditor. In this case work undertaken will include

the scrutiny and agreement of creditor claims,

A proportion of the work undertaken by an Insolvency Practitioner is required by statute, including ensuring the appointment is valid, notifications of the
appointment to third parties, regular reporting on the progress, notifying statutory bodies where required in relation to the conduct of the directors, complying
with relevant legislation and reguiatory matters, This may not have a direct financial benefit to creditors but is substantially there to protect creditors and other

stakeholders and ensuring they are kept informed of developments.

The table below sets out a detailed summary of the work undertaken by the office holders to date together with an outline of work still to complete.

Note | Category

1 ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING
Work undertaken during the reporting period

ADMINISTRATION AND PLANNING
Future work to be undertaken

Case Management Requirements

Case Management Requirements

Regular reconciliation of administration bank account.

Regularly reviewing the conduct of the case and the case strategy
and updating as required by the insolvency practitioners regulatory
professional body to ensure all statutory matters are attended to
and to ensure the case is progressing.

Regular reconciliation of administration bank account.

Regularly reviewing the conduct of the case and the case strategy and
updating as required by the insolvency practitioners regulatory
professional body to ensure all statutory matters are attended to and to
ensure the case is progressing.

2 ASSET REALISATION
Work undertaken during the reporting period

ASSET REALISATION
Future work to be undertaken




Dediated Microcomputers Limited — In Administration

Schedule of Work

Recover final balances from intercompany debtors and lialse with
Liquidators in relation to the distribution of funds.

Liaising with the secured creditor and lawyers in respect of Hedging
Product claims.

Continue to liaise with Liquidators in relation to the distribution of funds
from the intercompany balances.

CREDITORS
Work undertaken during the reporting period

CREDITORS
Future work to be undertaken

Review and admit unsecured creditor claims:

s Intercompany creditors

» Landlords (arrears of rent, dilapidations etc)
+ Redundancy Payments Service

s Employee residual claims

Continue to adjudicate on landlord claims.
Serve notice of an intended dividend on all parties required under statute,

Pay the funds reserved for unsecured creditors through the provisions of
the prescribed part,

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Work undertaken during the reporting period

STATUTORY COMPLIANCE AND REPORTING
Future work to be undertaken

Statutory reporting to secured creditor.

Progress report to creditors and file copies of these reports at Court
and with the Registrar of Companies.

Dealing with post appointment VAT returns and Tax matters.

Deregister the Company for VAT and submit a final VAT return,

Continue to monitor tax position and request updates from HM Revenue &
Customs in relation to tax clearance.

To deal with the statutory reguirements in order to bring the case to a
close and for the office holders to obtain their release from office; this
includes preparing final reports for stakeholders, convening final
meetings, statutory advertising and filing the relevant documentation with
the Court/Registrar of Companies.




Appendix D

Details of the Administrators’ time costs and disbursements for the Period and cumulative —u—qu

Advisory

Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (In Administration)
The Administrators’ Progress Report



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (in Administration)

Time charged for the period 15 April 2016 to 14 Oclobar 2018

Appointment Takers /
Pariners

Managers 7

Other Prodessional

dunior Professional & Support

FRP SIP 9 Report - Pericd cost report

Totai Hots.

Fotai Cost Average Hriy Rate
3 £

.. Administration and Planning 17.00 39Te 2 7EL5)
Case Accounting 10,479.75
Case Conlrol and Review 17.00 19,434.50
Case Accounting - General 2330 370 27.00 5,770.00 213.70
General Admi 100 0.30 1.30 420.00 323.08
Insurance 0.50 260 310 595.00 191.94
Fee and WIP 2.05 0.70 2.75 596.00 216.73
. Strategy and Planning ~ 4.50 3.15 765 2,332.50 304.90
' _AssetRealisation =~ = 67.00 27.90 94.90 -
Assat Realisation 8.80 8.80
Freshcld/Leasehold Property 11.00 1.85 1285
Chatel Assels 5.50 5,50 2,062.50 375.00
Debt Collection 39.00 16.85 5585 18,610.00 333.21
Legal-assel Reafisation 0.40 0.40 100.00 25000
.. Sale of Business : B 11.50 11.50 4,050.00 35217
' Creditors . N 43.90 106.50 10.10 160,50 4 2T0E7A5D)
Unsecured Creditors 9.15 590 15.05 2,693.00 178.84
Sacured Crediters 21.70 8.10 29.80 10,323.00 345.41
Employees 18.00 51.20 420 73.40 17,895.25 243.80
Preferential Creditors 7.80 7.80 1,675.00 214.7¢4
ROT 0.95 085 170.00 178.85
Landlord 0.65 0.65 122.00 187.69
TAXNVAT - Pre-appointment 1.50 Q.65 218 725.00 337.21
Pensions - Creditors 745 745 1.486.00 196.78
Prescribed Pan 2.70 20.55 23.25
Invastigation 325 2.25
CDDA Enquiries 3.25 3.25
Statutory Compliance 17.00 Tad5 1.35 91.80 2 3K3 54475
Post Appt TAX/NVAT 4.45 445 1,121.25 251.97
Statulory Compliance - General 0.50 4.10 460 1,264.50 272.72
Statutory Reporting/ Meatings 13.00 6015 1.35 74.50 18,113.25 25655
Appointmeni Formalities 3.00 1.90 490 1,114.00 227.35
Statement of Affairs 1.80 1.80 330.00 183.33
Bonding/ Statutory Advertising 0.80 0.80 160.00 200.00
Tax/VAT - Post appointment 0.50 025 07%
Trading 78,50 108.35 186.85 :
Trading ferecasting/ Monitoring 7800 5430 13230 40,707.50 30769
Case Accounting - Trading 0.30 Q.30 £0.00 200,00
Trade-salesi Purchase 0.50 5375 5425 13,108.50 24465
Total Hours 17.00 226.60 424.70 18.65 886.95 190,633.00 277.51

FRP Charge cut rates

Frem

<AN ERROR OCCURRED WHEN RETRIEVING CHARGE RATES>

Disbursements for the perod
15 Aptll 2016 te 14 October 2018

Value £

Category 1
Advertising 8460
Postage 52093
Sundries/General 250.00
Taxis 33895
Travel 245,60
Bonding 45800
Property 3.00
Grand Total 1,901.08

Mileags is chargad at the HMRC rate
prevailing at the time the cost was Incurred

Printed 16/11/2018



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (In Administration)
Time charged for the period 15 April 2018 to 14 October 2018

Managers / Directors

Cther Professional

FRP SIP 9 Report - Period cost report

Junior Professional &
Support

Total Hours

Total Cost

£ Average Hrly Rate £

Administration and Planning 1.70 2,30 1.00 5.00 1,455.00 291.00
Case Accounting 0.40 0.55 1.00 1.95 451.25 231.41
Case Control and Review 1.30 1.75 3.05 1,003.75 329.10

Creditors 3.20 20.15 8.85 32.20 8,243.25 256.00
Unsecured Creditors .30 465 495 757.50 153.03
Secured Creditors 0.50 0.50 187.50 375.00
Employees 1.00 4,20 520 725.00 139.42
Prescribed Part 270 18.85 2155 6,573.25 305.02

Statutory Compliance 1.50 4.25 575 1,816.25 315.87
Statutory Reporting/ Meetings 1.00 4.00 5.00 1,555.00 311.00
Tax/VAT - Post appointment 0.50 0.25 0.75 261.25 348.33

Total Hours 6.40 26.70 9.85 42.95 11,514.50 268.09

Disbursements for the period

FRP Charge out rates From 15 April 2018 to 14 October 2018

Grade 1stjuly 2013 15t May 2016 Value £
Appointment taker / Partner 370-400 450-495 Category 1

Managers / Directors 270-370 340-465 Postage 141.10
Other Professional 160-225 200-295 Bonding 8.00
Junior Professional & Support 70-105 125-175 Grand Total 149.10

Mileage is charged at the HMRC rate
prevailing at the time the cost was incurred

Printed 16/11/2018



Appendix E
Receipts and payments account for the Period and cumulative (including final trading account) “z—u

Advisory

Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (In Administration)
The Administrators’ Progress Report



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 383,241.00
Secured Creditor Cost Contribution NIL 22,929.28
Comission Rebate NIL 10,394.00
NIL 416,564.28
PURCHASES
Purchases (1) NIL 159,257.20
NetVu Purchases NIL 31,940.23
NIL (191,197.43)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Contractors NIL 23,867.95
Direct Wages NIL 60,902.50
Empioyee Expenses NIL 369.30
NiL (85,139.75)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rents NIL 48,292.81
Rates NIL 14,826.26
Heat & Light NIL 8,366.05
Telephone and Internet NIL 31,715.64
Carriage NIL 7,134.48
Professional Fees NIL 11.00
Bank Charges - Trading NIL 752.00
Hire of Equipment NIL 2,838.00
Employee Benefits NIL 2,154.51
Employee Expenses NIL 7,066.36
Anglo Design Employee Expenses NIL 3,130.08
Anglo Design Employee Wages NIL 44,602.18
Pension Contributions NIL 3,699.33
Anglo Design Pension Contributions NIL 6,229.89
Anglo Design PAYE/NIC NIL 27,511.41
NIL (208,330.00)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) NIL (68,102.90)

Page 1 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

12 November 2018 16:37



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016
of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Uncertain Freehold Land & Property NIL 165,000.00
Bank Interest - Fixed NIL 2.80
NIL 165,002.80
COSTS OF REALISATION
(10,000.00) Administrators' Fees NIL 5,000.00
{5,000.00) Legal Fees NIL 2,500.00
(5,000.00) Legal Disbursements NIL 9.10
Agents Fees NIL 4,954.50
Property Expenses - Electricity NIL 1,230.82
Insurance NIL 4,797.54
NIE (18,491.96)
SECURED CREDITORS
{4,766,000.00) NetVu Holdings Limited NIL 146,000.00
NIL (146,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,000.00 Furniture & Equipment NIL 33,187.50
65,000.00 Stock NIL 50,000.00
550,000.00 Trade Debts NIL 580,848.75
52,771.65 Cash at Bank NIL 52,771.65
8,000.00 Intercompany Debtor 11,385.08 11,385.08
Bank Interest Gross 355.36 843.44
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) NIL (68,102.90)
(40,000.00) Trading Surplus/(Loss) NIL NIL
11,740.44 660,933.52
COST OF REALISATIONS
(163,791.00) Administrators’ Remuneration NIL 42,500.00
Administrators’ Disbursements NIL 1,751.98
Professional tax advice 350.00 350.00
Agents/Valuers fees (1) NIL 5,943.33
(10,000.00) Legal Fees 3,505.00 33,288.60
(21,677.00) Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL NIL
Insurance of Assets NIL 4,429.45
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 15.00
(3,855.00) (88,278.36)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(12,000.00) Preferential Creditors NIL 13,148.19
Tax & NI on Preferential Distribution NIL 282.48
NIL (13,430.67)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NetVu Holdings Limited NIL 415,000.00
NIL {415,000.00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(494,000.00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(1,000,000.00) Landlords NIL NIL
(100,000.00) Employees NIL NIL
{1,242,000.00) Intercompany Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(7,173,696.35) 7,885.44 144,735.33
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 37,349.95

12 November 2018 16:37



Dedicated Microcomputers Limited
{(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/04/2018 From 15/04/2016

of Affairs To 14/10/2018 To 14/10/2018

£ £ £
REPRESENTED BY CONTINUED

Bank 2 Current Afc - Floating 160,888.16

Vat Recoverable - Fixed 2,492.72

Trade Creditors (390.00)

Vat Payable - Floating (55,605.50)

144,735.33

Anthony Colfier
Joint Administrator

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 12 November 2018 16:37



Appendix F

Statement of expenses incurred in the Period “—N—U
Advisory

Dedicated Microcomputers Limited - In Administration
Statement of expenses for the period ended
14 October 2018

Committed to in the
Paidinthe Period and not yet

Period paid Total in the Period
Expenses £ £ £
Adminsitrators' remuneration 11,514 11,514
Administrators' disbursements 111 149 260
Legal Fees & Disbursements 3,505 2,000 5,505
Total 3,616 13,663 17,279

Dedicated Microcomputers Limited (In Administration)
The Administrators’ Progress Report



